Press Release of the 2022 Salzburg Festival

Evgeny Kissin has been forced to cancel his Solo Recital on 5 August for health reasons.

Yuja Wang has agreed to step in making her Festival recital debut.

(SF, 03 August 2022) The Salzburg Festival is sorry to announce that **Evgeny Kissin** has been forced to cancel his **Solo Recital on Friday, 5 August,** at the Haus für Mozart. As the artist informed the Festival with great regret, pain in his arm has compelled him to take a break for some time, and he has been unable to prepare adequately for this solo recital.

The Salzburg Festival is pleased that **Yuja Wang** will step in to perform at short notice on this evening, thereby making her Festival recital debut.



Yuja Wang © Kirk Edwards

Solo Recital

Friday, 5 August, 8 pm, Haus für Mozart

Franz Schubert / Franz Liszt Liebesbotschaft from Schwanengesang (Chant du cygne) S. 560

Franz Schubert / Franz Liszt Aufenthalt from Schwanengesang S. 560

Arnold Schoenberg Suite for piano op. 25

Franz Schubert Ungarische Melodie in B minor D. 817 György Ligeti Étude No. 6 'Automne à Varsovie' aus Études pour piano. Premier livre

György Ligeti Étude No. 13 'L'escalier du diable' aus Études pour piano. Deuxième livre

Aleksandr Skryabin Piano Sonata No. 3 in F sharp minor op. 23

Isaac Albéniz Malaga

No. 10 from Iberia — 12 nouvelles 'Impressions' en quatre cahiers for piano

Isaac Albéniz Lavapiés

No. 9 aus Iberia — 12 nouvelles 'Impressions' en quatre cahiers for piano

Yuja Wang, Piano

Tickets previously purchased retain their validity.

The **duo recital with Ándrás Schiff** on Tuesday, **9 August** at the Haus für Mozart has not been cancelled. Evgeny Kissin will resume rehearsals shortly and is confident that he will be able to perform the duo programme with Ándrás Schiff. A final decision is expected on the weekend.

Kind regards,

Press Office of the Salzburg Festival presse@salzburgfestival.at www.salzburgerfestspiele.at

If you prefer not to receive our emails in the future, please send us an email to presse@salzburgfestival.at. Our General Terms and Conditions and Privacy Policy are available anytime from our Press Office and are online at https://www.salzburgerfestspiele.at/en/terms-conditions and https://www.salzbu